

ContactKatherine Scimmi
President, McKenzie & BlundyTelephone519-344-3131Emailkatherine@mckenzieblundy.comWebsitewww.swcrematorium.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 2, 2016

SOUTHWEST CREMATORIUMS DONATE TO CELEBRATION OF LIGHTS

DJ Robb, McKenzie & Blundy, and Smith Funeral Homes (Shareholders in Southwest Crematoriums Ltd.) Give Back to the Community

Sarnia, ON, 1BNovember 2, 2016– Southwest Crematoriums Ltd. (Southwest), in conjunction with local Sarnia-Lambton and surrounding area funeral homes who are Southwest Crematorium affiliated shareholders are pleased to announce a donation of \$10,000 to the Celebration of Lights.

"We have always been committed to supporting the communities that we serve so, when the need arose we were happy to be able to step-up and support a longstanding community tradition like the Celebration of Lights", said Southwest Crematorium Board Member and McKenzie & Blundy President, Katherine Scimmi.

Southwest Crematorium joined in the recent support of the Celebration of Lights following the announcement that the event would be cancelled for the 2016 holiday season. The specific group of local funeral home owners said they have each experienced the wonder of Front Street lit up by the displays and recognize the impact that it has on the community – from family traditions to tourism.

Southwest Crematorium hopes that their donation will provide assistance this year, and in years to come, as the Celebration of Lights sees a revival.

Participating Funeral Homes

Dennings of Watford Dennings of Forest D.J. Robb Funeral Home & Cremation Centre McKenzie & Blundy Funeral Home & Cremation Centre Smith Family Funeral Home Needham-Jay Funeral Home Steadman Bros Funeral Chapels

Southwest Crematorium Ltd. is a state of art cremation facility setting a new standard in cremation services.

###

If you would like more information about this topic, please contact Katherine Scimmi at 519-344-3131 or email at katherine@mckenzieblundy.com.